YouGov / CAABU Survey Results

Sample Size: 2285 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th July 2025

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Do you think there should be an immediate ceasefire

in Gaza, at some point when the time is right, or not at
all?

Should be an immediate ceasefire in Gaza
Should be a ceasefire in Gaza at some point when the
time is right
Should not be a ceasefire in Gaza at all
Don'’t know

Thinking about Israel’s actions since the Hamas
attacks on October 7th 2023, has your view of Israel
become better, worse or stayed about the same?

Much better

A little better

TOTAL BETTER

Stayed about the same

A little worse

Much worse

TOTAL WORSE

No difference — | had a positive view before and still do
No difference - | had a negative view before and still do
Don't know

Do you support or oppose the following sanctions
being imposed on Israel?
Trade embargoes
Strongly support
Somewhat support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don’'t know
Tariffs and import restrictions
Strongly support
Somewhat support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England

Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab pem| UK Green | Remain | Leave [ Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South
2285 [411]587] 210] 247 | 120 | 802 | 816 [1106] 1179 | 240 | 944 | 564 [537] 1302] 983 | 1977 [ 110 | 199 [542| 375 | 276 | 784
2285 |381]637] 231 ] 256 | 128 | 904 | 853 | 980 | 1305 | 173 | 818 | 611 [683] 1411 874 | 1963 | 107 | 215 | 539 | 386 | 209 | 829
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
67 |59 8 84 45 85| 81 57|67 67 |73 64 68 67| 72 60| 66 68 70 | 65 62 72 68
13 |26 7 7 26 6 9 211 12 | 5 10 16 20| 13 13| 14 10 14 15 14 12 13
3 |4 1 2 7 0 1 5|5 1 4 1 4 4|3 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 3
17 |12 8 7 21 9 9 17|14 20 |18 24 11 10|12 24| 17 20 13 17 21 14 16
2 |6 1 1 5 0 1 4| 4 1 3 1 3 5|3 2 2 2 3 3 1 3 3
2 |3 0 1 6 1 2 2|3 1 2 2 3 1|2 2 2 0 1 2 3 1 2
4 9 1 2 1 1 3 6 7 2 5 3 6 6 5 4 4 2 4 5 4 4 5
6 |22 13 8 31 14| 12 22|17 15 | 4 17 18 19| 15 17| 16 16 13 18 14 17 17
9 |16 11 10 8 4 10 12|10 9 6 8 11 13| 10 9 9 11 10 10 10 6 10
34 |23 47 53 16 58 | 48 24 (38 31 |41 32 35 34| 40 27| 33 30 46 [ 30 31 40 35
43 39 58 63 24 62 58 36 48 40 47 40 46 47 50 36 42 M 56 40 M 46 45
4 |7 2 3 9 0 2 8 | 5 3 1 2 5 8| 4 s 4 1 4 5 5 4 4
122 [10 12 12 10 12 9 112 12 |23 11 11 9f12 12| 12 12 10 13 11 14 10
20 [14 15 12 15 10| 15 16|11 28 |21 28 15 11| 15 26| 20 27 13 | 20 25 16 19
28 |21 38 38 13 58| 36 21|31 26 |34 20 20 25|32 24| 28 32 3B | 27 25 35 26
20 |22 25 27 17 17| 24 19|22 18 |17 17 22 22| 22 17| 20 23 18 | 20 19 20 20
48 43 63 65 30 75 60 40 53 44 51 46 51 47 54 41 48 55 53 47 44 55 46
9 |12 7 11 17 3 8 21 7 5 7 10 14|11 7 10 9 6 9 11 9 10
1 |20 4 3 26 2 6 1916 5 2 8 13 17| 10 11 11 6 1 12 10 10 11
20 32 11 14 43 5 14 31 27 12 7 15 23 31 21 18 21 15 17 21 21 19 21
32 |26 25 21 27 20| 25 28|20 44 |41 39 25 23| 25 41| 32 30 30 |32 35 27 33
29 |20 3 39 13 58| 37 21|33 26 |43 30 28 23|32 25| 20 @ 31 35 | 28 25 39 28
22 |24 27 29 19 16 | 26 21 |22 22 |23 19 23 25| 24 19| 22 26 20 | 22 21 20 22
51 44 66 68 32 74 63 42 55 48 66 49 51 48 56 44 51 57 55 50 46 59 50
9 |11 6 10 18 6 7 12210 7 5 7 10 12| 9 8 9 8 7 9 10 6 9
1 |20 5 4 27 1 6 20|16 6 4 8 14 18| 11 12| M 6 11 13 11 10 11
20 31 1M1 14 45 7 13 32 26 13 9 15 24 30 20 20 20 14 18 22 21 16 20
29 |24 24 18 23 19| 24 26|19 39 |26 36 24 23| 24 36| 20 29 27 | 29 33 25 29
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Sample Size: 2285 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th July 2025

YouGov

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Ag Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab Dem UK Green | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North [ Midlands | London South
Weighted Sample| 2285 |411[587]| 210 247 | 120 | 802 | 816 [1106]| 1179 | 240 | 944 | 564 [537] 1302| 983 | 1977 | 110 199 542 375 276 784
Unweighted Sample| 2285 |381[637]|231| 256 | 128 | 904 | 853 [ 980 | 1305 | 173 | 818 | 611 [683) 1411 | 874 | 1963 | 107 215 539 386 209 829
% % % % % % % % % % % N %N N % % % % % % % % %
Financial sanctions on assets of individuals
Strongly support 31 21 38 46 13 60 38 22 | 35 26 40 32 30 25| 34 26 30 31 37 28 27 39 29
Somewhat support 21 23 30 22 19 13 25 20 | 21 20 21 19 22 22| 24 17 21 24 21 21 20 22 20
TOTAL SUPPORT 52 44 68 68 32 73 63 42 56 46 61 51 52 47 58 43 51 55 58 49 47 61 49
Somewhat oppose 8 11 4 6 17 5 5 12 10 7 7 6 9 12 7 9 8 8 5 10 10 5 8
Strongly oppose 11 20 5 4 27 1 6 19 | 15 7 5 7 14 17| 11 10 11 6 11 11 11 10 11
TOTAL OPPOSE 19 31 9 10 44 6 11 31 25 14 12 13 23 29 18 19 19 14 16 21 21 15 19
Don't know 30 |25 23 22 23 21| 25 26|18 40 |27 37 26 24| 24 38| 30 31 26 | 30 33 24 31
Suspending UK arms exports to Israel
Strongly support 42 28 53 61 23 72 51 32 | 45 40 56 44 42 34| 46 38 41 41 53 39 37 53 40
Somewhat support 15 16 20 17 15 12 18 16 | 15 16 13 13 17 19| 17 14 16 21 11 17 16 13 15
TOTAL SUPPORT 57 4 73 78 38 84 69 48 60 56 69 57 59 53 63 52 57 62 64 56 53 66 55
Somewhat oppose 8 14 5 3 18 5 5 12 | 10 6 5 7 8 1 8 8 8 6 7 8 10 6 8
Strongly oppose 10 20 4 3 25 2 6 18 15 6 3 7 12 17| 10 11 11 7 10 11 10 11 10
TOTAL OPPOSE 18 34 9 6 43 7 11 30 25 12 8 14 20 28 18 19 19 13 17 19 20 17 18
Don't know 24 |22 18 16 20 9 | 20 22|15 32 |23 30 21 18| 20 20| 24 26 19 | 24 27 17 26
23-24 13-14
Feb Jul
Generally speaking, do you support or oppose Israel’s
actions in Gaza?
Strongly support 9 5 10 2 2 13 0 3 10 9 2 3 3 7 9 5 5 5 2 7 5 5 4 6
Somewhat support 13 13 2 6 6 32 3 7 22 | 16 9 5 8 16 20| 12 13 13 13 11 14 12 12 12
TOTAL SUPPORT 22 18 322 8 8 45 3 10 32 25 1 8 11 23 29 17 18 18 15 18 19 17 16 18
Somewhat oppose 15 14 20 18 15 10 10 17 16 | 14 14 6 13 16 18| 15 12 14 17 13 12 13 12 16
Strongly oppose 31 41 23 55 62 18 75 52 27 | 44 39 63 41 38 36| 46 35 41 39 49 39 37 53 39
TOTAL OPPOSE 46 55 43 73 77 28 85 69 43 58 53 69 54 54 54 61 47 55 56 62 51 50 65 55
Don'tknow 32 27 |24 19 15 26 12| 21 25|18 35 |23 36 23 17| 21 34| 27 29 21 | 29 32 19 27
And do you think Israel’s actions in Gaza do or do not
constitute a genocide?
[Asked only to those who oppose Israel’s actions in Gaza;
n=1326]
They do constitute a genocide 81 71 82 84 78 90 82 77 | 83 80 88 81 82 77| 82 80 81 65 89 83 77 86 80
They do not constitute a genocide 7 12 6 6 7 4 7 8 8 5 4 7 6 8 7 6 6 14 5 7 9 6 5
Don't know 12 17 12 10 15 5 11 15 | 10 15 8 12 12 15| 11 14 13 21 6 10 15 8 15

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These fiqures should not be used.
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